900539939 03/12/2020

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM566711

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900535417

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Creative Alliance, Inc.		12/02/2019	Corporation: KENTUCKY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ovare Group Inc.	
Street Address:	400 West Market Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 1400	
City:	Louisville	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	40202	
Entity Type:	Corporation: KENTUCKY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2301498	CREATIVE ALLIANCE
Registration Number:	4844213	SCOPPECHIO
Registration Number:	4844216	SCOPPECHIO
Registration Number:	4844431	RISE ABOVE
Registration Number:	4849669	0
Registration Number:	4992770	SPLAT OUT CANCER
Registration Number:	4992774	DO GOOD. BE BAD.
Registration Number:	5957771	ALWAYS EXPLORING. ALWAYS INNOVATING.
Registration Number:	5957779	OVARE GROUP
Serial Number:	88066817	BADGE
Serial Number:	88071932	BADGE DESIGN STUDIO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5027798531

Email: tmartinwray@fbtlaw.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 006889 FRAME: 0631

900539939

Address Line 1:	Cynthia L. Stewart 400 West Market Street Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		0000MRJ.0522294
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Cynthia L. Stewart
SIGNATURE:		/Cynthia L. Stewart/
DATE SIGNED:	(03/12/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=CREATIVE ALLIANCE NAME CHANGE TO OVARE GROUP#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006889 FRAME: 0632

balimonos AMD

Alison Lundergan Grimes Kentucky Secretary of State Received and Filed: 12/2/2019 9:41 AM Fee Receipt: \$40.00

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF CREATIVE ALLIANCE, INC.

November 19, 2019

- 1. The name of the corporation on record with the Office of the Secretary of State is Creative Alliance, Inc. (the "Corporation").
- 2. The Corporation's Articles of Incorporation are amended such that Article I is superseded and replaced in its entirety by the following:

Article I - Name

The name of the Corporation (the "Corporation") shall be Ovare Group Inc.

3. The Corporation's Articles of Incorporation are amended such that Article VI is superseded and replaced in its entirety by the following:

Article VI - Principal Office

The mailing address of the principal office of the Corporation is 400 West Market Street, Suite 1400, Louisville, Kentucky 40202.

- 4. The foregoing amendments do not provide for an exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares of the Corporation.
- 5. The Corporation has one class of shares, of which 468,503.2614 shares are issued and outstanding a sufficient number of which (all) were voted to approve the foregoing amendments pursuant to KRS 271b.10-030. The foregoing amendments were approved and adopted by the Corporation's sole shareholder and Board of Directors by written consents, each dated November 19, 2019.
- 6. These Articles of Amendment will be effective upon filing with the Office of the Secretary of State.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Amendment on the date first set forth above.

Toni Clem, President

0000MRJ.0101526 4832-2999-0827v2

RECORDED: 02/13/2020

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006889 FRAME: 0633